



Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

🖂 Daily News 🖂 WBTA 🔀 Batavian 🖾 Multi

City of Batavia Conducting Household Survey Survey Results will Support Grant Application for Housing Improvements

The City of Batavia is considering applying for Federal grant assistance to help income eligible owner occupied single family homeowners with essential home improvements. If you own a single family home in need of repairs please download the survey from the City's "Useful Links" tab on the City's homepage at <u>www.batavianewyork.com</u>. Click on Residential Rehabilitation Survey. Or you may pick up a survey in the City Manager's office at City Hall. Grant funds would provide funds to enable homeowners to make home repairs with grant and low interest loan funding.

The City of Batavia is requesting your full cooperation to help us obtain housing rehabilitation grant funding. Please complete and mail in or drop off the surveys to the City Manager's Office, One Batavia City Centre, Batavia, New York, 14020.

If you have any questions please contact the City Manager's office at 585-345-6330.



City of Batavia

Media Release

Office of the City Manager One Batavia City Centre Batavia, New York 14020 2 | P a g e Phone: 585-345-6330 Fax: 585-343-8182 www.batavianewyork.com